## **PROCLAMATION**

Michael Nier is the Chief Building Inspector for the City of

WHEREAS,

		Dunwoody; and
	WHEREAS,	Mr. Nier has voluntarily elected to advance his knowledge of his profession for the benefit of the City of Dunwoody by attaining his Master Code Professional Certification from the International Code Council; and
	WHEREAS,	the International Code Council is a membership association dedicated to building safety and fire prevention, and develops the codes and standards used to construct residential and commercial buildings; and
	WHEREAS,	the Master Code Professional (MCP) certification is the highest level of certification the International Code Council offers, with only 300 active certified Master Code Professionals in the country, of which 43 of those are in the State of Georgia, and 29 of those within the Metro Atlanta area; and
	WHEREAS,	this level of certification requires and demonstrates commitment to the profession, diverse knowledge of codes, and a high level of initiative on the part of the individual attaining this certification; and
	WHEREAS,	this level of certification enables Mr. Nier to now be responsible for all technical and management aspects of building code compliance.
	the City of Dunwood his work in attaining	FORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, by the Mayor and Council of y that we commend Michael Nier for his initiative and dedication to the Master Code Professional certification, which will further benefit ity of Dunwoody through his work as Chief Building Inspector for the
	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2010.	
		City of Dunwoody Mayor
Attest:		Ken Wright
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk		